Lasting. Leaning. Leading                       3L Electronic Corp.   Web :
UPI B0522 SERIES
ULTRA HIGH CURRENT SMT POWER INDUCTOR
Applications :
．PDA/Notebook/Desktop, and server applications.
．DC/DC converters in distributed power systems
．DC/DC converter for Field Programmable Gate Array
Shape and Dimensions (Dimensions are in mm)

 1.17
l UPIB 0522 series
Part No.
Inductance
@100kHz
L0 ( uH )
DCR（mΩ） I sat
(A)
Typ.
I rms
(A)
Typ.
E
mm
±0.3 Typical Maximum
UPIB0522-1R0M 1.0 19.0 20.0 12.0 7.0 2.54
UPIB0522-1R5M 1.5 30.5 35.0 10.0 5.5 2.54
UPIB0522-2R2M 2.2 43.5 50.0 9.0 4.2 2.54
UPIB0522-3R3M 3.3 77.0 85.5 8.5 3.3 2.54
UPIB0522-4R7M 4.7 74.5 116.6 5.0 2.8 2.54
Typical performance curves :
* Due to the limited space, the catalogue shows the typical specifications only. For more specific details ( characteristics graph, reliability, and others),
kindly invite you to access 3L official website www.3lcoil.com for better known.
0

 1.17
l UPIBS0603 series
Part No.
Inductance
@100kHz
L0 ( uH )
DCR（mΩ） I sat
(A)
Typ.
I rms
(A)
Typ.
E
mm
±0.5 Typical Maximum
UPIBS0603-R10M 0.10 1.15 1.7 60.0 32.5 2.0
UPIBS0603-R15M 0.15 1.35 2.5 52.0 26.0 2.0
UPIBS0603-R20M 0.20 2.45 3.0 41.0 24.0 3.0
UPIBS0603-R22M 0.22 2.45 2.8 40.0 23.0 3.0
UPIBS0603-R33M 0.33 3.1 3.9 30.0 20.0 3.0
UPIBS0603-R47M 0.47 4.0 4.2 26.0 17.5 3.0
UPIBS0603-R56M 0.56 4.8 5.0 25.5 16.5 3.0
UPIBS0603-R68M 0.68 4.95 5.5 25.0 15.5 3.0
UPIBS0603-R82M 0.82 7.15 8.0 24.0 13.0 3.0
UPIBS0603-1R0M 1.0 9.3 10.0 22.0 11.0 3.0
UPIBS0603-1R2M 1.2 11.6 13.0 20.0 10.0 3.0
UPIBS0603-1R5M 1.5 13.5 15.0 18.0 9.0 3.0
UPIBS0603-1R8M 1.8 14.9 18.0 16.0 8.5 3.0
UPIBS0603-2R2M 2.2 18.3 20.0 14.0 8.0 3.0
UPIBS0603-3R3M 3.3 28.0 30.0 13.5 6.0 3.0
UPIBS0603-4R7M 4.7 38.0 40.0 10.0 5.5 3.0
UPIBS0603-5R6M 5.6 46.9 50.0 9.0 5.0 3.0
UPIBS0603-6R8M 6.8 54.8 60.0 8.0 4.5 3.0
UPIBS0603-8R2M 8.2 61.5 68.0 7.5 4.0 3.0
UPIBS0603-100M 10.0 102.5 105.0 7.0 3.0 3.0
UPIBS0603-220M 22.0 155.0 136.0 4.0 2.5 3.0
Typical performance curves :
0
20
40

 1.17
l UPIBS0618  series
Part No.
Inductance
@100kHz
L0 ( uH )
DCR（mΩ） I sat
(A)
Typ.
I rms
(A)
Typ.
E
mm
±0.5 Typical Maximum
UPIBS0618-R10M 0.10 2.0 2.5 45.0 18.0 3.0
UPIBS0618-R68M 0.68 11.2 13.9 17.0 9.0 3.0
UPIBS0618-1R0M 1.0 16.0 18.3 14.0 7.0 3.0
UPIBS0618-1R5M 1.5 20.0 24.0 14.0 6.5 3.0
UPIBS0618-2R2M 2.2 31.5 35.0 13.0 6.0 3.0
UPIBS0618-3R3M 3.3 40.0 60.0 10.0 3.5 3.0
UPIBS0618-4R7M 4.7 60.0 70.0 5.0 3.5 3.0
UPIBS0618-8R2M 8.2 104.0 120.0 3.5 2.2 3.0
UPIBS0618-100M 10.0 130.0 145.0 3.0 1.8 3.0
Typical performance curves :
* Due to the limited space, the catalogue shows the typical specifications only. For more specific details ( characteristics graph, reliability, and others),
kindly invite you to access 3L official website www.3lcoil.com for better known.
0